

GAHC010050002025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1400/2025

HENILA MARAK
W/O LATE ELIOTH FIELD SANGMA, R/O KATASIBARI, P.O.- CHOTIPARA,
P.S.- AGIA, DIST- GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN - 783126

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT
OF ASSAM, PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE (ESTT-A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION
ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MIADAMGAON

BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-781038

6:THE TREASURY OFFICER
GOALPARA
P.O.- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783124

7:THE PRINCIPAL
BTC
DUDHNOI
GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783124

8:ABHA DAS
W/O LATE ELIOTH FIELD SANGMA @ ELIOTH FILD D. SNAGMA
R/O KATASIBARI
P.O.- CHOTIPARA
P.S.- AGIA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-78312

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR F HAQUE, MR A ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR A SHARMA (R-7),MR. H S BORAH (R-8),MR. P HAZARIKA(R-8),SC, AG,SC, FINANCE,SC, ELEM. EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

11.08.2025

Heard Mr. F. Haque, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. S. Baruah, learned Government Advocate, Assam, for the respondent no.1, Ms. S. Konwar, learned counsel for the respondent no.3, Mr. P. Hazarika, learned counsel for the respondent no.8, Mr. A. Sharma, learned counsel for the

respondent no.7 and Mr. D. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the respondent no.5.

Mr. F. Haque, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 2 (two) weeks' time to file his rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant